<@, SERVICE PARTS LIST[svr54-40-2003

SAWZALL REVIED SUL T owre
Catalog No.| 6500 [scor. 73-86881 ‘

oF

CORRECTS AND SUPERCEDES
SERVICE BULLETIN 673-4

ILLUSTRATED PARTS DATED 5/22/59

FIG. PART NO. DESCRIPTION OF PART FIG. PART NO. DESCRIPTION OF PART

1 12-98-3000 Name Plate 19  32-40-1101 Intermediate Gear

2 18-42-1040 Field Assembly 20  44-86-0090 Bearing Retainer

3  16-42-1170 Armature Assembly 21  45-36-0121 Geor Spacer

4  23-44-0060 Brush Retaining Screw (2) 22 02-04-1510 Ball Bearing

5 22-22-0080 Brush Holder Assembly (2) 23 34-80-2300 Retaining Ring

6 22-18-0100 Carbon Brush Assemblies (2) 24  34-60-1200 Retaining Ring

7  23-66-0230 Switch 25 02-04-1510 Ball Bearing

8 45-36-0110 Switch Spacer 26 02-50-1640 Needle Bearing

9 28-20-3141 Hoandle Cover 27  28-72-9001 Wobble Plate

10 28-17-0400 Cord Clamp Strap 28  42-68-0071 Blade Clamp

11 22-64-0170 Cord Set 29  45-16-0055 Pivot Shoe Assembly

12 42-24-0101 Spindle Bearing 30  42-24-0091 Spindle Bearing

13 36-92-0601 Wobble Shaft 31 45-58-0050 Ball End Stud

14 02-04-0960 Ball Bearing 32 42-28-0050 Reciprocating Spindle Block
15 28-50-4483 Motor Housing 33 28-72-1001 Bearing Plate

16 02-04-0940 Ball Bearing 34  38-50-2001 Reciprocating Spindle

V7 28-28-0341 Diaphragm 35 28-14-0562 Gear Case

18 45-08-0180 Gear Retaining Washer

MISCELLANEOUS PARTS NOT SHOWN

PART NO. DESCRIPTION OF PART PART NO. DESCRIPTION OF PART
23-86-0110 Brush Holder insul. Washer (Fiber) (2) 06-81-9500 10-24x3/8’' Truss Hd. Shoe Bracket Scs. (Sems) (4)
23-16-0085 Switch Insulator 06-81-2500 6-32x3/8" FlatHd. Bearing Retainer Screws (2)

06-81-5800 6-32x5/16"" Fil.Hd. Sem Switch Mtg. Scs. (2) 06-81-0900 8-32x7/16’' Fil. Hd. Spindle Block Screws (2)

06-81-8400 4-40x1/4'' Rd.Hd.Name Plate Scs.(Semg(2) 06-81-0900 8-32x7/16" Fil.Hd. Diaphragm Screw

06-83-2645 1/4''-20x3/8'' Socket Hd. Hd'less Set Sc. 06-81-6500 8-32x1-3/8'’Fil.Hd. Gear Case Screws (Sems) (2)
(Self Locking 06-81-6650 8-32x1-3/4"'Fil.Hd. Gear Case Screws (Sems) (2)

06-83-2650 1/4''-20x3/8'’ Brush Holder Set Screw (2) 06-81-6600 8-32x1-3/4’’ Fil.Hd. Field Screws (Sems) (2)

06-81-8625 6-32x1/4" Rd. Hd. Ground Wire Sc. (Brass)(Sem) 06-81-3700 8-32x7/8''Oval Hd. Handle Cover Screws (4)

06-75-2400 10-32x1/2'" Socket Head Screws (4) 06-81-6150 8-32x1/2"" Fil. Hd. Cord Clamp Strap Scs.(Sems)(2)

06-65-0825 1/8x1/2" Type 5 Groov-Pin 42-70-0050 Spring Clip

49-96-0070 Socket Screw Wrench

MILWAUKEE ELECTRIC TOOL CORP, 13135 West Lisbon Road » Brookfield, Wisconsin 53005



